



| UKINSTRUCTION LEAFLET                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | SEBRUKSANVISNING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | OKNOBRUGSANVISNING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | FIKÄYTTÖOHJEET                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>PLEASE NOTE:</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Apply to bleached and toned blonde hair.</li><li>The use of LIVE Pretty Pastels on a base with highlights can lead to non-homogeneous results.</li><li>For long or thick hair, we recommend using two packs.</li><li>The chart on the back of the pack provides an indication of the colour result that can be obtained with this shade.</li><li>The vibrancy of the pastel result depends on the developing time and your current hair colour and structure.</li><li>For more vibrant pastel colour, apply on pre-lightened or highlighted hair with a brush. We advise that you test the vibrancy level on a small section of hair.</li><li>Wear a gown or towel during application.</li><li>Always use an old towel when drying hair, since the colour will leave stains on your fabrics.</li><li>Always wear the protective gloves provided throughout the whole colouring process, as Pretty Pastels could stain.</li><li>Protect forehead area and ears with petroleum jelly to prevent staining of skin.</li><li>Do not apply or rub directly on scalp.</li><li>It is very important to make sure the water runs clear every after shampooing.</li><li>Avoid contact with clothing, plastic or absorbent surfaces as product may stain. In the event of spillage, rinse immediately with cold water.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels will bleed into clothing and bedding if your hair is wet or damp.</li><li>Make sure hair is fully dry before getting dressed or going to bed.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels generally washes out within 8 washes. In exceptional cases, the colour may last longer depending on your current hair colour and structure (especially if you are colouring your hair for the first time or your previously coloured hair has completely grown out).</li><li>Colour stains on skin can be removed with water or skin toner on a cotton pad.</li><li>Use of lightening products is not recommended to remove the colour.</li><li>For more tips on colouring, go to <a href="#">livecolour.com</a>.</li></ul>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <p><b>OBSERVERA:</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Applitera på blekt och blont tonat hår.</li><li>Om du använder LIVE Pretty Pastel i slingat hår, kan resultatet bli ojämnt.</li><li>För långt och tjockt hår rekommenderas två förpackningar.</li><li>Tabellen på baksidan av paketet indikerar slutresultatet.</li><li>Pastelnyansens livfullhet beror på verkningstiden och ditt hårs nuvarande färg och struktur.</li><li>För en mer livfull pastelnyans rekommenderar vi applicering med en pensel. Testa gärna nyansens först i en mindre del av håret.</li><li>Skydda kläderna under behandlingen.</li><li>Använd en gammal handduk vid hårtorkning, eftersom färgen kan ge fläckar på dina kläder.</li><li>Använd alltid de bifogade skyddshandskarna under hela hårfärgningsprocessen, eftersom Pretty Pastels kan ge fläckar.</li><li>Skydda härfästet och öronen med vaselin.</li><li>Applitera eller gnugga inte direkt mot hårbotten.</li><li>Viktigt vid schamponering att håret sköljs tills vattnet är klart.</li><li>Låt inte produkten komma i kontakt med kläder, smycken, metall, plast eller porösa ytor eftersom fläckar inte kan tas bort i normala fall. Ta genast bort spill med vatten.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels kan lämna fläckar på kläder och lakan om ditt hår är blött eller fuktigt.</li><li>Se till att håret är helt torrt innan du sätter på dig kläder eller går och lägger dig.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels tvättas normalt ur efter 8 tvättar. Färgresultatets hållbarhet är beroende på din nuvarande nyans och hårstruktur (speciellt om du färgar ditt hår för första gången eller din tidigare hårfärg har vuxit ur och om håret är extremt poröst).</li><li>Använd ej i hår med extensions.</li><li>Färgfläckar på huden kan enkelt avlägsnas med ansiktsvatten på en bomullstuss.</li><li>Vi rekommenderar inte användning av blekningsprodukter för att ta bort färgen.</li><li>För mer tips om hårfärgning, gå till <a href="#">livecolour.com</a> eller <a href="#">schwarzkopf.se</a>.</li></ul>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <p><b>BEM/ERK/ADVASEL:</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Anvend for bleget og tonet blond hår.</li><li>Brugen af LIVE Pretty Pastel på en base med highlights kan føre til ujævne resultater.</li><li>Hvis dit hår er langt eller tykt, bør du anvende 2 pakker.</li><li>Tabellen på bagsiden af pakken indikerer slutresultatet.</li><li>Farveintensiteten afhænger af trækketiden, nuværende hårfarve og hårstruktur.</li><li>For en mere livlig pastel farve anbefales brug af en pensel på lysnet eller highlightet får. Vi anbefaler at du tester nuancen på en lille sektion af håret først.</li><li>Beskyt altid tøjet under farvningen.</li><li>Anvend gamle håndklæder når du tørrer håret, da farven kan efterlade pletter på tekstile.</li><li>Anvend beskyttelseshandsker under hele processen eftersom Live Pretty Pastels kan give farvepletter.</li><li>Undgå pletter på huden ved at smøre vaseline på panden og øre.</li><li>Påfør ikke direkte på hovedbunde.</li><li>Vigtigt når du vasker håret skal det skylles indtil vandet er helt klart.</li><li>Lad ikke produktet komme i kontakt med tekstiler, smykker, metal, plastik eller porøse overflader, da pletter oftes ikke kan fjernes igen. Hvis der spildes skyld med koldt vand med det samme.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels kan efterlade pletter på tøj og sengetøj hvis dit hår er vådt eller fugtigt.</li><li>Sørg for at håret er helt tørt før du tager tøj på eller går i seng.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels vaskes normalt ud efter 8 hårvaske. I nogle tilfælde kan farven holde længere afhængigt af dit hårfarve og hårstruktur (specielt hvis du farver håret for første gang eller at hårfarven fra tidligere farvning er vokset ud).</li><li>Må ikke anvendes i hår med extensions.</li><li>Farvepletter på huden kan let fjernes med skin tonic på en vatrondel.</li><li>Anvend ikke blonderingsprodukter for at fjerne farven.</li><li>Gå ind på <a href="#">livecolour.com</a> eller <a href="#">schwarzkopf.dk</a>, for flere tips om hårfarvning.</li></ul>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <p><b>HUOMIOT:</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Käytä vaalennet-</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels</li><li>epätasaiseen lopputulokseen.</li><li>Pitkille ja paksuille hiuksille suosittelemme käytettäväksi kahta pakkausta.</li><li>Taulukko pakkauksen takaosassa osoittaa värin lopputuloksen.</li><li>Värin intensiteetti riippuu vaikutusajasta, nykyisestä hiusväristäsi ja hiusten kunnosta.</li><li>Jos hiuksesi ovat vaalenneet tai raidoitettut, saat kirkkaamman pastellisävyn kun levität väriainetta harjanavulla. Suosittelemme kokeilemaan kirkkaustetta ensin pienenen hiusosioon.</li><li>Suojaa vaatteesi aina värjäyksen aikana.</li><li>Käytä aina vanhaa pyyhettä, kun kuivaat hiukset, koska väri saattaa jättää jälkiä tekstiileihin.</li><li>Käytä aina suojakäsineitä, koska Live Pretty Pastels voi tahrata.</li><li>Käytä suojakäsineitä, suojaa hiusraja ja korvat vaseliinilla, jotta ihosi ei värjäjännny.</li><li>Älä levitä tai hankaa suoraan päänahkaan.</li><li>Shampooon huuhtelun yhteydessä on tärkeää, että hiukset huuhdellaan huolellisesti kunnes vesi on kirkasta.</li><li>Älä anna tuotteen joutua kosketuksiin vaatteiden, korujen, metallin, muovin tai huokoisten pintojen kanssa, koska tahroja voi olla mahdotonta poistaa. Jos tahrója syntyy, huuhtelee välittömästi kylmällä vedellä.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels voi jättää tahrója vaatteisiin ja vuodevaatteisiin, jos hiuksesi ovat märät tai kosteat.</li><li>Varmista, että hiuksesi ovat täysin kuivat ennen kuin puet päälle tai menet sänkyyn.</li><li>LIVE Pretty Pastels kestää noin 8 hiustenpesua. Riippuen nykyisestä hiusväristäsi ja hiusten kunnosta, joissakin tapauksissa väri voi kestää pidempään (erityisesti jos värjäät hiuksiasi ensimmäistä kertaa tai hiusväriä ei ole enää jäljellä hiuksissa).</li><li>Älä käytä hiuksiin, joissa on hiustenpidennys tai hiusiisäkkeitä.</li><li>Väritahrat ihosta voidaan poistaa kasvoветеen kostutetulla pumpulla.</li><li>Emme suosittele käyttämään vaalenusaineita värinpoistona.</li><li>Lisää vinkkejä hiustenvärjäykseen löydät osoitteesta <a href="#">livecolour.com</a> tai <a href="#">schwarzkopf.fi</a>.</li></ul>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| UKSAFETY INSTRUCTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | SESÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONERNA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | OKSIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | FI TURVALLISUUSOHJET                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <p> Hair colourants can cause severe allergic reactions. Read and follow instructions. This product is not intended for use on persons under the age of 16. Temporary "black henna" tattoos may increase your risk of allergy. Do not colour your hair if: – you have a rash on your face or sensitive, irritated and damaged scalp, – you have ever experienced any reaction after colouring your hair, – you have experienced a reaction to a temporary "black henna" tattoo in the past.</p> <p>Do not use to dye eyelashes or eyebrows. Contains: see folding box. Rinse hair well after application. Avoid contact with eyes. Rinse immediately if product comes into contact with them. Wear suitable gloves. Keep out of reach of children. Keep the empty carton and the instruction leaflet in case you experience a reaction.</p> <p><b>F DURING COLOURING YOU EXPERIENCE</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>any stinging or burning and/or rash, rinse immediately and discontinue colouring your hair as this may be an indication of a more serious reaction. Do not colour your hair again before consulting a doctor or seeking medical advice.</li><li>rapidly spreading skin rash, dizziness or faintness, shortness of breath and/or swelling of eyes/face, rinse immediately and seek immediate medical attention and contact the manufacturer.</li></ul> <p><b>F AFTER COLOURING OR ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS YOU EXPERIENCE</b> problems such as skin or scalp itching, skin or scalp rash, swelling of eyes/face, blistering and/or skin or scalp weeping, seek immediate medical attention and contact the manufacturer.</p> <p><b>PRECAUTIONS</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>This product contains ingredients which may cause severe eye irritation and possible permanent eye injury. If the product gets into your eye, flush immediately with a large amount of lukewarm water and seek medical advice.</li><li>If you wear contact lenses during application and any product gets into your eye, remove the contact lens first, then flush immediately with a large amount of lukewarm water and seek medical advice.</li><li>Do not inhale or ingest the product.</li><li>Avoid unnecessary skin contact.</li></ul> <p><b>FOLLOW APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS</b></p> <p><b>PROFESSIONAL ADVICE</b></p> <p>For further information and free colour advice, please call the Schwarzkopf Advisory Service on Freephone: 0800 328 9214 (UK), 1800 535 634 (Ireland), or alternatively e-mail us at <a href="mailto:consumer.advisory@henkel.com">consumer.advisory@henkel.com</a> <a href="#">www.livecolour.com</a></p> | <p> Hårfärgningsmedel kan orsaka allvarliga allergiska reaktioner. Läs och följ bruksanvisningen. Produkten är inte avsedd för användning på personer under 16 år. Temporära tatueringar med svart henna kan öka risken för allergier. Färga inte håret om: – du har utslag i ansiktet eller känslig, irriterad och skadad hårbotten, – du har reagerat på hårfärgningsmedel tidigare, – du har reagerat på en temporär tatuering med svart henna tidigare.</p> <p>Använd ej till färgning av ögonfransar eller ögonbryn. Innehåller: se förpackningen. Skölj håret väl efter användning. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Skölj genast ögonen om produkten kommer i kontakt med dem. Använd lämpliga skyddshandskar. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Spara den tomma förpackningen och bruksanvisningen om du får en reaktion.</p> <p><b>OM DU UNDER FÄRGNINGEN UPPLEVER</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>någon form av stickningar eller sveda och/eller utslag, skölj omedelbart och avbryt färgningen, då det kan vara tecken på en mer allvarlig reaktion. Färga inte håret igen utan att ha kontaktat läkare för rådgivning.</li><li>snabbt spridande hudutslag, yrsel eller svimningskänsla, andningssvårigheter och/eller svullnad av ögon/ansikte, skölj omedelbart och sök akut läkarvård och kontakta tillverkaren.</li></ul> <p><b>OM DU EFTER FÄRGNINGEN ELLER DE FÖLJANDE DAGARNA UPPLEVER</b> problem som kliande hud eller hårbotten, utslag på hud eller hårbotten, svullnad av ögon/ansikte, blåsor och/eller vätskande sår på hud eller hårbotten, sök akut läkarvård och kontakta tillverkaren.</p> <p><b>FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Denna produkt innehåller ingredienser som kan orsaka allvarlig ögonirritation och ev. permanent ögonskada. Om produkten kommer i ögonen, skölj omedelbart med stora mängder ljummet vatten och sök läkarvård.</li><li>Om du bär kontaktlinser under användningen och produkten kommer i ögonen, ta först ut linserna och skölj därefter genast med stora mängder ljummet vatten och sök läkarvård.</li><li>Produkten får ej inhaleras eller förtäras.</li><li>Undvik onödig kontakt med huden.</li></ul> <p><b>FÖLJ BRUKSANVISNINGEN</b></p> <p><b>SCHWARZKOPF RÅDGIVNING</b></p> <p>Henkel Norden AB<br/>Box 151 22<br/>SE-167 15 Bromma<br/>Tel. 010-480 76 01<br/><a href="mailto:schwarzkopf.se@henkel.com">schwarzkopf.se@henkel.com</a><br/><a href="#">www.schwarzkopf.se</a></p> | <p> Hårfarvestoffer kan fremkalde alvorlige allergiske reaktioner. Læs og følg bruksanvisningen. Dette produkt er ikke beregnet til brug på personer under 16 år. Midlertidige tatoveringer med sort henna kan øge risikoen for allergi. Man skal ikke farve sit hår, hvis: – man har udslet i ansigtet eller en følsom, irriteret og beskadiget hårbund, – man tidligere har haft en reaktion efter hårfarvning, – man tidligere har haft en reaktion på en midlertidig tatovering med sort henna.</p> <p>Må ikke anvendes til farvning af øjenvipper eller -bryn. Indeholder: se forpakningen. Håret skylles grundigt efter brug. Må ikke komme i berøring med øjnene. Er produktet kommet i berøring med øjnene, skal de straks skylles. Må ikke anvendes til farvning af øjenvipper eller -bryn. Håret skylles grundigt efter brug. Brug egnede beskyttelseshandsker. Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Gem den tomme æske og bruksanvisningen ifald du får en reaktion.</p> <p><b>HVIS DU UNDER FARVNINGEN OPLEVER</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>svien, brænden og/eller udslet under eller efter påføringen, skyl straks og afbryd farvningen, da det kan være tegn på en mere alvorlig reaktion. Farv ikke håret igen, før du har kontaktet en læge.</li><li>hastigt spredende udslet på huden, svimmelhed, besvimelse, åndenød, og/eller hvelsel af øjne/ansigt, skyl straks og søg akut lægehjælp og kontakt producenten.</li></ul> <p><b>HVIS DU EFTER FARVNINGEN ELLER DE FØLGENDE DAGE OPLEVER</b> problemer som kløende hud eller hovedbund, udslet på huden eller i hovedbunden, hvelseler af øjne/ansigt, blærer og/eller væskende sår på huden eller i hovedbunden søg akut lægehjælp og kontakt producenten.</p> <p><b>SIKKERHEDSFORANSTALTNINGER</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Dette produkt indeholder ingredienser, som kan forårsage alvorlige øjenirritationer og risiko for permanente øjenskader. Hvis udviklingsemulsionen eller blonde-ringsblandingen kommer i øjnene, skal de straks skylles med store mængder lunkent vand og en læge skal kontaktes.</li><li>Fjern kontaktlinser før skylning af øjnene. Hvis du anvender kontaktlinser under påføringen, og produktet kommer i øjnene, skal du først tage kontaktlinserne ud. Derefter skal du skylle øjnene med store mængder lunkent vand og kontakte en læge.</li><li>Produktet må ikke indåndes og er kun til udvortes brug.</li><li>Undgå unødvendig kontakt med huden.</li></ul> <p><b>FØLG BRUGSANVISNINGEN</b></p> <p><b>SCHWARZKOPF RÅDGIVNING</b></p> <p>Henkel Norden AB<br/>Box 151 22<br/>SE-167 15 Bromma<br/>Tel. 80 88 77 05<br/><a href="mailto:schwarzkopf.dk@henkel.com">schwarzkopf.dk@henkel.com</a><br/><a href="#">www.schwarzkopf.dk</a></p> | <p> Hårfargestoffer kan fremkalle alvorlige allergiske reaksjoner. Les og følg bruksanvisningen. Dette produkt er ikke beregnet til bruk på personer under 16 år. Midlertidige tatoveringer med sort henna kan øke risikoen for allergi. Du skal ikke farge håret hvis: – du har utslett i ansiktet eller har følsom, irriteret eller skadet hodebunn, – du tidligere har hatt en reaksjon etter hårfarging, – du tidligere har hatt en reaksjon på en midlertidig tatovering med sort henna.</p> <p>Må ikke brukes til farging av øyevipper eller øyenbryn. Inneholder: se forpakningen. Skyl håret godt etter bruk. Unngå kontakt med øynene. Dersom produktet kommer i kontakt med øynene, må øynene skylles straks. Må ikke brukes til farging av øyevipper eller øyenbryn. Skyl håret godt etter bruk. Bruk egnede hansker. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Bevar den tomme pakken og instruksene hvis du erfar en reaksjon.</p> <p><b>HVIS DU UNDER FARGEBEHANDLINGEN OPLEVER</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>det blir irritert, varm hud og/eller utslett må bruken av produktet stoppes og fargen skylles umiddelbart, da dette kan være en indikasjon på en mer alvorlig reaksjon. Håret bør ikke farges igjen. Kontakt en lege og søk medisinsk hjelp.</li><li>rask spredning av utslett, svimmelhet eller matthet, pustebesvær og/eller hevelse i øyne og ansikt, skylt håret straks og søk medisinsk bistand umiddelbart, og ta kontakt med produsenten.</li></ul> <p><b>HVIS DU ETTER FARGING ELLER DE FØLGENDE DAGENE OPLEVER</b> problemer som kløe eller utslett på hud eller hodebunn, hevelse i øyne/ansikt eller det oppstår blømer og/eller væskende sår, søk medisinsk bistand umiddelbart, og ta kontakt med produsenten.</p> <p><b>FORHÅNDSREGLER</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Dette produktet inneholder ingredienser som kan gi alvorlig irritasjon og muligens permanent skade på øynene. Hvis utviklingsemulsjonen eller blandingen kommer i kontakt med øynene, skylt umiddelbart godt med lunkent vann og oppsøk medisinsk bistand.</li><li>Fjern kontaktlinser før skylling av øynene. Hvis kontaktlinser blir brukt under påføringen og noe av produktet kommer i kontakt med øynene, fjern kontaktlinsene først, skylt deretter øyet godt med lunkent vann og oppsøk medisinsk bistand.</li><li>Ikke innhale eller svelg produktet.</li><li>Unngå unødvendig hudkontakt.</li></ul> <p><b>FØLJ INSTRUKSJONENE</b></p> <p><b>SCHWARZKOPF RÅDGIVNING</b></p> <p>Henkel Norden AB<br/>Box 151 22<br/>SE-167 15 Bromma<br/>Tel. 800 191 00<br/><a href="mailto:schwarzkopf.no@henkel.com">schwarzkopf.no@henkel.com</a><br/><a href="#">www.schwarzkopf.no</a></p> | <p> Hiusvärit saattavat aiheuttaa vakavia allergisia reaktioita. Lue käyttöohjeet ja noudata niitä. Tätä tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu alle 16-vuotiaille. Väli-aikainen musta hennatatuointi saattaa lisätä allergiariskiä. Älä värjää hiuksiasi, jos: – kasvoissasi on ihottumaa tai hiuspohjasi on herkkä, ärtynyt ja vahingoittunut – olet aiemmin saanut oireita hiusten värjäämisestä, – olet aiemmin saanut oireita väliaikaisesta mustasta hennatatuoinnista.</p> <p>Ei saa käyttää silmäripsien eikä kulmakarvojen värjäykseen. Sisältää: katso pakkaus. Huuhtelee hiukset huolellisesti. Vartottaa aineen joutumista silmiin. Silmiin joutunut aine huuhteltava heti pois runsaalla vedellä. Käytä sopivia suojakäsineitä. Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. Sästä tyhjä pakkaus ja käyttöohjeet siitä varalta, että saat reaktion.</p> <p><b>JOS SAAT JONKINLAISEN REAKTION VÄRJÄYKSEN AIKANA</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>kirvelyä, poltetta ja/tai ihottumaa: Huuhtelee välittömästi ja keskeytä käsittely, sillä tämä voi olla merkki vakavammasta reaktiosta. Älä värjää hiuksiasi uudelleen ennen kuin olet ottanut yhteyttä lääkäriin.</li><li>nopeasti leviävä ihottuma, huimaus, hengitysvaikeudet ja/tai silmien/kasvojen turvotus: Huuhtelee välittömästi ja hakeudu heti lääkärin hoitoon ja ota yhteyttä valmistajaan.</li></ul> <p><b>JOS HIUSTEN VÄRJÄYKSEN JÄLKEEN TAI SEURAAVINA PÄIVINÄ ILMENE</b> ihon tai turvotus: kutinaa tai ihottumaa, silmien tai kasvojen turvotusta, rakkuloita ja/tai ihon tai päänahan märkimistä, hakeudu heti lääkärin hoitoon ja ota yhteyttä valmistajaan.</p> <p><b>VAROTOIMENPIDE</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Tämä tuote sisältää ainesosia, jotka voivat ärsyttää silmiä voimakkaasti ja aiheuttaa mahdollisesti pysyviä silmävaurioita. Jos tuotetta joutuu silmiin, aine on huuhteltava välittömästi pois runsaalla haalealla vedellä. Hakeudu lääkäriin hoitoon.</li><li>Jos käytät piilolinsssejä tuotteen levityksen aikana ja tuotetta joutuu silmiin, poista ensin piilolinssit ja huuhtelee silmät sen jälkeen välittömästi runsaalla haalealla vedellä. Hakeudu lääkäriin hoitoon.</li><li>Älä hengitä tuotetta tai nauti sitä sisäisesti.</li><li>Vältä turaa ihokosketusta.</li></ul> <p><b>NOUDATA KÄYTTÖOHJEITA</b></p> <p><b>SCHWARZKOPF NEUVONTA</b></p> <p>Henkel Norden AB<br/>Box 151 22<br/>SE-167 15 Bromma<br/>Puh. 0800 165 066<br/><a href="mailto:schwarzkopf.fi@henkel.com">schwarzkopf.fi@henkel.com</a><br/><a href="#">www.schwarzkopf.fi</a></p> |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |